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GMPTE

9 Portland Street
Piccadilly Gardens
Manchester
M60 1HX

Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information

GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority

Starting from
8 January 2006

118

North Manchester
General Hospital
Blackley
White Moss
Moston
Harpurhey
Collyhurst
Manchester

Including journeys to/from Middleton Junction.

BusTimes OChanges since the last edition
Bus 118
Times changed with evening,
Sunday and Public Holiday
journeys introduced.

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving



Further information
Information services

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0870 608 2 608

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes. Use this converter to find
the am and pm times:

24 hour 12 hour 24 hour 12 hour

0000. . . 12 am 1200 . . 12 pm
0100 . . . 1 am 1300 . . . 1 pm
0200 . . . 2 am 1400 . . . 2 pm
0300 . . . 3 am 1500 . . . 3 pm
0400 . . . 4 am 1600 . . . 4 pm
0500 . . . 5 am 1700 . . . 5 pm
0600 . . . 6 am 1800 . . . 6 pm
0700 . . . 7 am 1900 . . . 7 pm
0800 . . . 8 am 2000 . . . 8 pm

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Middleton Bus Station
Mon to Sat 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600

Sun* Closed

Manchester Piccadilly Plaza
Mon to Sat 0700 to 1800

Sun* 1000 to 1800
*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys �

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE
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North Manchester General Hospital — White Moss — Moston — Manchester 118
Mondays to Fridays
Middleton Junction, Greengate 0617 0637 0657 0717
North Manchester General Hospital 0715 and 1735 1756 1836 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134
White Moss 0721 every 1741 1801 1841 1909 1939 2009 2039 2109 2139
Moston, Ben Brierley 0627 0647 0707 0727 0727 20 1747 1807 1847 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0635 0655 0715 0735 0735 minutes 1755 1815 1855 1921 1951 2021 2051 2121 2151
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0641 0701 0721 0741 0741 until 1801 1821 1901 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127 2157

Saturdays
Middleton Junction, Greengate 0757 0817 0837 0857
North Manchester General Hospital 0915 and 1735 1756 1836 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234
White Moss 0921 every 1741 1801 1841 1909 1939 2009 2039 2109 2139 2209 2239
Moston, Ben Brierley 0807 0827 0847 0907 0927 20 1747 1807 1847 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214 2244
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0815 0835 0855 0915 0935 minutes 1755 1815 1855 1921 1951 2021 2051 2121 2151 2221 2251
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0821 0841 0901 0921 0941 until 1801 1821 1901 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127 2157 2227 2257

Sundays
Middleton Junction, Greengate 0838 0908
North Manchester General Hospital 0934 and 2034
White Moss 0939 every 2039
Moston, Ben Brierley 0844 0914 0944 30 2044
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0851 0921 0951 minutes 2051
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0857 0927 0957 until 2057

Public HolidaysQ

Middleton Junction, Greengate 0937 0957 1017 1037
North Manchester General Hospital 1055 and 1635
White Moss 1101 every 1641
Moston, Ben Brierley 0947 1007 1027 1047 1107 20 1647
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0955 1015 1035 1055 1115 minutes 1655
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 1001 1021 1041 1101 1121 until 1701

Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points: O – Bus t – Tram

 



Manchester — Moston — White Moss — North Manchester General Hospital 118
Mondays to Fridays
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0645 0705 0725 and 1705 1725 1745 1805 1815 1835 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105 2135 2205
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0654 0714 0734 every 1714 1734 1754 1814 1824 1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214
Moston, Ben Brierley 0702 0722 0742 20 1722 1742 1802 1822 1832 1852 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222
White Moss 0708 0728 0748 minutes 1728 1747 1827 1857 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127
North Manchester General Hospital 0714 0734 0754 until 1734 1752 1832 1903 1933 2003 2033 2103 2133
Middleton Junction, Greengate 1809 1841 2158 2228

Saturdays
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0845 and 1705 1725 1745 1805 1815 1835 and 2205 2235 2305
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0854 every 1714 1734 1754 1814 1824 1844 every 2214 2244 2314
Moston, Ben Brierley 0902 20 1722 1742 1802 1822 1832 1852 30 2222 2252 2322
White Moss 0908 minutes 1728 1747 1827 1857 minutes 2227
North Manchester General Hospital 0914 until 1734 1752 1832 1903 until 2233
Middleton Junction, Greengate 1809 1841 2259 2329

Sundays
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 0905 and 2005 2035 2105
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0914 every 2014 2044 2114
Moston, Ben Brierley 0922 30 2022 2052 2122
White Moss 0927 minutes 2027
North Manchester General Hospital 0933 until 2033
Middleton Junction, Greengate 2059 2129

Public HolidaysQ

Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens Ot 1025 and 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725
Collyhurst, Queens Road 1034 every 1614 1634 1654 1714 1734
Moston, Ben Brierley 1042 20 1622 1642 1702 1722 1742
White Moss 1048 minutes 1628
North Manchester General Hospital 1054 until 1634
Middleton Junction, Greengate 1650 1710 1730 1750

Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points: O – Bus t – Tram


